05	-26	-200	A
		_	ř.

5.34.04



Form PTO-1 (Rev. 10/02) 102763: OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	383 N	RM COVER SHEET TS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ies)		
Larry W. Ishler	4.01.63	<u> </u>	I. Associates, Inc.		
	, ,	Internal Address:	4258 West 28th Street		
		Erie, PA 1	L6506		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? L. Yes LA No)			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger —	Street Address:	4258 West 28th Street		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Erie, PA 16	5506		
Other					
		Erie City:	PA 16506 State: Zip:		
Execution Date: August 20, 2003			***		
		- Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗛 No		
4. Application number(s) or pate	, ,		8/19/03		
	together with a new ap	l l	date of the application is: $8/19/03$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
10646881		_ v_			
		attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:		
Name: Kenneth W. War		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00 id with prior cover sheet		
	-1.01: 53	rsr =	id with prior cover sheet submission that was rejecte		
Internal Address: 2222 Wes	st Grandview Blv	G •	Ţ,		
Erie, PA 16506	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
2020 11-	t Cuandri D1	8. Deposit account i	number:		
Street Address: ZZZZ Wes	t Grandview Blvd		ee already paid, but		
Erie, PA 16506		<u> </u>	nformation supplied in case unforseen circumstances).		
Erie State:	PA 7in: 16506	i	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City:State:	Zip:				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	and haliaf the ferrer	n lafamantina in taur			
is a true copy of the original do		1	correct and any attached copy		
Kenneth W. Wargo,	1	court W. Way	My 18,2003		
Name of Person Signi		Signature	ODate		
Total r	number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	documents: L5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0520

Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	0.5. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	Y Y Y				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Larry W. Ishler	Name:				
8.81.02	Internal Address: 4258 West 28th Street				
	Erie, PA 16506				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🕍 Assignment 🖵 Merger	Street Address 4258 West 28th Street				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 4258 West 28th Street Erie, PA 16506				
☐ Other					
	City: Erie State: PA Zip: 16506				
	CityStateZip10500				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0 / 4 0 / 0 0				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{8/19/03}{1}$				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
1064(881					
Additional numbers att	ached? 📮 Yes 📮 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth W. Wargo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Name:					
Internal Address: 2222 West Grandview Blvd.	Enclosed				
Erie, PA 16506	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 2222 West Grandview Blvd.					
Erie, PA 16506					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Erie State: PA Zip: 16506					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy ,				
Kenneth W. Wargo, Esq.	ennet W. Wary 8/21/03				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

08/28/2003 LMUELLER 00000208 10646881

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0521 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Larry W. Ishler, hereinafter referred to as the Applicant, have

invented certain new and useful improvements for an invention entitled "Non-Invasive

Blood Glucose Monitoring System," for which an application for a United States patent

was signed by me on or about August 19, 2003.

AND, WHEREAS, LWI & Associates, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")

whose address is 4258 West 28th Street, Erie, PA 16506 is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant,

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive

right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in

and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States or

elsewhere, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue such United States Patent to said Assignee, the entire right, title

and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, to the full end of the term

for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by me had this Assignment and Sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0522

EXECUTED this <u>20</u> day of <u>August</u> , 2003 at Erie, Pennsylvani	э.
LWI & Associates, Inc.	
By: Langu Ille	
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) SS. COUNTY OF)	
Before me, the subscriber, a notary public, in and for said county, personer the above-named persons, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be decreased whose name are subscribed to the above and acknowledged the assignment of Application to be their act and deed, to the end that the same might ecorded as such.	e the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official sea 2016 day of	al this

#162315

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

Notarial Seal
Jerrol Dean Blair, Notary Public
City of Erie. Erie County
My Commission Expires June 18, 2006

Notary Public

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 015354 FRAME: 0523